P \$40.00 10580

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuyoshi Kato	06/26/2006
Naomi Imada	06/26/2006
Takashi Michimoto	06/26/2006
Masatoshi Fujisawa	06/26/2006
Eiji Miyamoto	06/26/2006
Kazuki Kobayashi	06/26/2006
Hiroshi Ishizaka	06/26/2006
Takeshi Hirota	06/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Babcock-Hitachi Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome	
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-6170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10580506	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: cschweter@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Minnich

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue - 7th Fl. Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2579

PATENT REEL: 018152 FRAME: 0845

500141442

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAWZ 200115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Minnich
Total Attachments: 2 source=_0822110559_001#page1.tif source=_0822110559_001#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018152 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of	the sum of One Dollar (\$	
thereof, and other g	ood and valuable consi	deration paid to the
undersigned by		
(Name) BABCOCK-HITACHI	KABUSHIKI KAISHA	China da las Malana
	ss) <u>14-1, Sotokanda 4-ch</u>	ome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo,
JAPAN	- her parameter and the uni	longianed de/dees bereby
receipt or which is her	reby acknowledged, the und	regions its successors
warrant title to, and s	sell and assign to said a right, title and interest	to and for the United
Chata of America and	all foreign countries, i	ncluding all rights of
priority, in and to the		nordaring are region or
	TAINING EXHAUST EMISSION O	CONTROLLING FILTER.
	OLLING METHOD AND DEVICE	
	described in the applica	tion for United States
Letters Patent therefor		
A) Serial No.	, filed	;
or		
B) executed on even	date herewith; or	
C) executed on	, ar which may be granted ther	nd all United States and
foreign Letters Patent	which may be granted ther	efor, the said interest
being the entire ownersh	nip of the said Letters Pat	tent when granted, to be
held and enjoyed by said	l assignee, its successors	, assigns or other legal
representatives, to the	full end of terms for wh	ich said Letters Patent
may be granted, as full	y and entirely as the same	me would have been held
and enjoyed by us/me if	this assignment and sale l	nad not peen made;
Bod in /T horoby or	ree to sign and execute a	nu further deciments or
instruments which may be	e necessary, lawful, and pr	roper in the prosecution
of asid shows named app	lication or in the prepara	ation and prosecution of
or salu above-hamed app.	lation-in-part, substitute	divisional renewal.
routewed or referre ar	oplications or in any am	mendment extension or
interference proceedings	s, or otherwise to secure	e the title thereto in
said assignee;	J, OI OULOINIE DO DOGIE	<u> </u>
bank assignes,		
And we/I do hereby	authorize and request the	Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks, or equ	ivalent, to issue said l	Letters Patent to said
assignee, and		
the power to insert on	this assignment any furth	er identification which
may be necessary or des	irable in order to comply	with the rules of the
	and Trademark Office fo	r recordation or this
document.		
Signed this 26th	day of June, 2	2006
Bigned this	day or, 2	
Manual Lt	Takashi Michimoto	Eiji Miyamoto
yasnyoshi Kato		
(Signature)	(Signature)	(Signature)
Yasuyoshi KATO	Takashi MICHIMOTO	Eiji MIYAMOTO
Name	Name	Name
Naomi Imada	700 + 1-4 ··	V - La Kalmada
	Masatoshi Frijisawa	<u>Kazuki Kobayashi</u>
(Signature)	(Signature)	(Signature)
Naomi IMADA	Masatoshi FUJISAWA	Kazuki KOBAYASHI
Name	Name	Name
A i D /o-l	2.1.	10P L
Witness: Daisuhe Of	rada <u>Jukir</u>	iori Chamoto

PATENT REEL: 018152 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent
thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the
undersigned by
(Name) BABCOCK-HITACHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
located at (full address) 14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo,
JAPAN
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do/does hereby
warrant title to, and sell and assign to said assignee, its successors
and assigns, all our/my right, title and interest, in and for the United
State of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of
priority, in and to the invention entitled
PARTICULATE MATTER-CONTAINING EXHAUST EMISSION CONTROLLING FILTER,
EXHAUST EMISSION CONTROLLING METHOD AND DEVICE
invented by us/me and described in the application for United States
Letters Patent therefor identified as:
A) Serial No, filed;
or
B) executed on even date herewith; or
C) executed on , and all United States and
C) executed on, and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the said interest
being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be
held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal
representatives, to the full end of terms for which said Letters Patent
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
and enjoyed by us/me if this assignment and sale had not been made;
ward
And we/I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
And we/I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent, to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee, and
the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Signed this 26th day of June , 2006
Hiroshi Aakizaka Takeshi Hirota
(Signature) (Signature)
Hiroshi ISHIZAKA Takeshi HIROTA
Name Name
Witness: Taisuke Brada Yukinori Chamoto

RECORDED: 08/22/2006

PATENT REEL: 018152 FRAME: 0848